
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Michigan #18  (2-2)  0 0 0 6 6 
Notre Dame #11  (4-0) 0 10 0 3 13 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
ND FG Kyle Brindza kicked a 33-yard field goal 10:09 
4 PLAYS, 1 YARD, TOP :56, NOTRE DAME 3-0 (INT) 
ND TD Tommy Rees rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Kyle Brindza made PAT) 1:21 
9 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 4:49, NOTRE DAME 10-0 (INT) 
3rd Quarter 
None  
4th Quarter 
MICH FG Brendan Gibbons kicked a 33-yard field goal 13:10 
14 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 7:40, NOTRE DAME 10-3 (29 YD P OOB) 
ND FG Kyle Brindza kicked a 39-yard field goal 6:46 
11 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 6:24, NOTRE DAME 13-3 
MICH FG Brendan Gibbons kicked a 31-yard field goal 3:27 
11 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 3:19, NOTRE DAME 13-6 
 
 
Team Stats 
 

MICH  ND 
First Downs  19  14 
Plays-Net Yards 66-299  50-239 
Rushes-Yds  41-161  31-94 
Passing Yds  138  145 
Passes   13-25-5 11-19-2 
Punts   1-34  4-151 
Fumbles-Lost  2-1  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  5-38  5-49 
SACKS   3-21  0-0 
Time of Poss.  33:19  26:41 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
MICH: Denard Robinson 26-90, Fitzgerald Toussaint 13-58, Jeremy Gallon 2-13 
ND: Theo Riddick 17-52, Cierre Wood 7-39, George Atkinson 4-4, Tommy Rees 1-2, Everett Golson 1-0, 
Team 1--3 
PASSING 
MICH: Denard Robinson 13-24-138-4, Vincent Smith 0-1-0-1 
ND: Tommy Rees 8-11-115-0, Everett Golson 3-8-30-2 
RECEIVING 
MICH: Devin Gardner 3-40, Jeremy Gallon 3-33, Roy Roundtree 3-30, Devin Funchess 2-11,  
Jerald Robinson 1-20, Drew Dileo 1-4 
ND: Theo Riddick 5-32, DaVaris Daniels 3-40, TJ Jones 2-35, Tyler Eifert 1-38 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Michigan KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:13 opp 43 7 32 2:47

2 1 Notre Dame PUNT 12:13 9 INT 12:01 9 1 0 0:12

3 1 Michigan INT 12:01 opp 10 FGA 9:46 opp 25 4 -15 2:15

4 1 Notre Dame FGA 9:46 26 PUNT 7:04 40 5 14 2:42

5 1 Michigan PUNT 7:04 12 INT 0:51 opp 10 12 78 6:13

6 1 Notre Dame INT 0:51 20 PUNT 12:52 38 5 18 2:59

7 2 Michigan PUNT 12:52 34 INT 11:07 33 3 -1 1:45

8 2 Notre Dame INT 11:07 opp 17 FG 10:09 opp 16 4 1 0:58

9 2 Michigan KO 10:09 33 INT 9:54 33 1 0 0:15

10 2 Notre Dame INT 9:54 opp 39 INT 8:07 opp 10 4 29 1:47

11 2 Michigan INT 8:07 20 INT 6:10 34 4 14 1:57

12 2 Notre Dame INT 6:10 opp 48 TD 1:21 8 48 4:49

13 2 Michigan KO 1:21 16 INT 0:00 38 3 22 1:21

14 2 Notre Dame INT 0:00 44 HALF 0:00 44 0 0 0:00

15 3 Notre Dame KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:49 33 3 8 1:11

16 3 Michigan PUNT 13:49 21 FUMB 8:02 opp 8 10 71 5:47

17 3 Notre Dame FUMB 8:02 8 PUNT 5:50 29 4 21 2:12

18 3 Michigan PUNT 5:50 43 FG 13:10 opp 15 14 42 7:40

19 4 Notre Dame KO 13:10 25 FG 6:46 opp 22 11 53 6:24

20 4 Michigan KO 6:46 30 FG 3:27 opp 14 11 56 3:19

21 4 Notre Dame KO 3:27 25 HALF 0:00 opp 24 7 51 3:27


